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Sedgwick

To report a new claim:

Employees: Call the toll-free Claims Line at 800-318-8870 Ext. 1
or
Members: Email claim forms to claims@csdpool.org or contact your adjuster

CSD Pool Workers’ Compensation Dedicated Claims Team

Main Phone: 303-713-6000 / Toll-Free: 800-507-9656
Fax: 303-713-6056 Email: claims@csdpool.org

Michael Hawkins, Indemnity Claims Examiner (303-713-6131)
Email: michael.hawkins@sedgwick.com

Jessica Edwards, Indemnity Claims Examiner (303-713-6136)
Email: jessica.edwards@sedgwick.com

Hansel Putra, Indemnity Claims Representative (303-731-6078)
Email: hansel.putra@sedgwick.com

Ana (Patty) Stewart, Medical Only Claims Associate (303-713-6097)
Email: ana.stewart@sedgwick.com

Cindy Tucker, WC Claims Team Lead/Supervisor (303-713-6015)
Email: cynthia.tucker@sedgwick.com

Karyn Fast, Director Client Services (303-829-7676)
Email: karyn.fast@sedgwick.com

Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc.
Mail Claims to: P.O. Box 14493, Lexington, KY 40512-4493
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